

# AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

4A, Vikas Centre, S. V. Road, Santacruz-West, Mumbai-400 054.

**PART - I**

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013.**

(₹ In Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2013	30/09/2013	31/12/2012	31/12/2013	31/12/2012	31/03/2013
		(UNAUDITED)			(UNAUDITED)		(AUDITED)
1.	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	1,273.63	1,265.24	988.84	3,445.14	2,668.71	3,631.84
	b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Income from Operations (net)</b>	<b>1,273.63</b>	<b>1,265.24</b>	<b>988.84</b>	<b>3,445.14</b>	<b>2,668.71</b>	<b>3,631.84</b>
2.	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	144.00	115.36	120.42	364.90	290.23	346.31
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	170.68	95.38	97.70	389.28	255.99	367.04
	f) Power and Fuel	-	-	-	-	-	-
	g) Other Expenses	934.27	977.96	747.53	2,593.55	2,072.38	2,878.87
	<b>h) Total expenses</b>	<b>1,248.95</b>	<b>1,188.70</b>	<b>965.65</b>	<b>3,347.73</b>	<b>2,618.60</b>	<b>3,592.22</b>
3.	<b>Profit from Operations before Other Income, finance costs &amp; Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	<b>24.68</b>	<b>76.54</b>	<b>23.19</b>	<b>97.41</b>	<b>50.11</b>	<b>39.62</b>
4.	Other Income	10.38	11.99	7.17	33.36	24.26	41.12
5.	<b>Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs &amp; exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>35.06</b>	<b>88.53</b>	<b>30.36</b>	<b>130.77</b>	<b>74.37</b>	<b>80.74</b>
6.	Finance costs	28.45	27.32	16.47	59.77	35.97	50.38
7.	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	6.61	61.21	13.89	71.00	38.40	30.36
8.	Tax Expense (Includes Deferred Tax)	-	-	-	-	-	(7.84)
9.	<b>Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>6.61</b>	<b>61.21</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>71.00</b>	<b>38.40</b>	<b>22.52</b>
11.	<b>Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	<b>6.61</b>	<b>61.21</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>71.00</b>	<b>38.40</b>	<b>22.52</b>
12.	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expenses Rs. lakhs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	<b>Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)</b>	<b>6.61</b>	<b>61.21</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>71.00</b>	<b>38.40</b>	<b>22.52</b>
14.	Share of profit/(loss) of associates *	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Minority interest *	-	-	-	-	-	-
16.	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13+14-15) *</b>	<b>6.61</b>	<b>61.21</b>	<b>13.89</b>	<b>71.00</b>	<b>38.40</b>	<b>22.52</b>
17.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share Rs. 10 each)	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51	24.51
18.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
19.i.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ /- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	2.70	24.97	5.67	28.97	15.67	9.19
	(b) Diluted	2.70	24.97	5.67	28.97	15.67	9.19
19.ii.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ /- each) (not annualised) :						
	(a) Basic	2.70	24.97	5.67	28.97	15.67	9.19
	(b) Diluted	2.70	24.97	5.67	28.97	15.67	9.19

**PART - II**

1.	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
	Public Shareholding						
	i) Number of shares	70,070	70,070	70,070	70,070	70,070	70,070
	ii) Percentage of Shareholding	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%	28.59%
2.	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/encumbered						
	i) Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	i) Number of shares	175,000	175,000	175,000	175,000	175,000	175,000
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of Promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
3.	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL		
	Received during the quarter				NIL		
	Disposed of during the quarter				NIL		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL		

**Notes :**

- 1) The Company has only one segment.
- 2) The figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- 3) The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 14th February, 2014 have reviewed and approved the unaudited accounts for the Quarter ended 31st December 2013.

For AUTORIDERS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

*Maneka Mulchandani*

Maneka Mulchandani  
(Director)

Place: MUMBAI  
Dated: 14.02.2014